
ARCHITECTURAL AND ENGINEERING (A&E)  
Districts 1, 2 and 3 federally-funded A&E contracts for 
Federal Fiscal YTD: October 1, 2024 to Current: 

Awarded contracts: 4, totaling $44,259,939 
Total DBE commitment: $11,187,647 (25%) 

 

 

FEDERALLY-FUNDED CONTRACTS: 

MAJOR CONSTRUCTION 
District 1 federally-funded major construction contracts for 
Federal Fiscal YTD: October 1, 2024 to July 31, 2025: 

Awarded contracts: 9, totaling $115,937,899 

Total DBE commitment: $27,455,879 (24%) 

STATE-FUNDED CONTRACTS AND PROCUREMENT:  
Contracting and procurement awards for 4th Quarter State 
fiscal year have reached a total of $140,804,826.  

Small Business (SB) participation 66% 

Disabled Veteran Business Enterprise (DVBE) participation 1% 

Contracts — total awarded: $135,928,074 

SB participation: $90,501,140 (67%) 

DVBE participation: $1,322,008 (1%) 

Procurement — total awarded: $4,876,752 

SB participation: $1,853,242 (38%) 

DVBE participation: $155,341 (3.2%)  

ONGOING CONSTRUCTION CONTRACTS 
District 1 has 81 ongoing construction contracts, valued at 
$942,397,700 as of September 2, 2025. 

 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

DISTRICT 1 SMALL BUSINESS UPDATE 
Matthew Brady, District Director, (707) 445-6600 

24%

76%

FEDERAL MAJOR 
CONSTRUCTION 

CONTRACTS
TOTAL $115,937,899

DBE 24% Non-DBE 76%

66%1%

33%

STATE CONTRACTS AND 
PROCUREMENT

TOTAL $140,104,826

SB 66%
DVBE 1%
Non-SB/DVBE 33%

LOOK AHEAD REPORTS 
Construction: http://ppmoe.dot.ca.gov/des/oe/contractor-
info.html 
 
A&E: https://dot.ca.gov/programs/procurement-and-
contracts/ae-contract-information 
 

District 1 DBE, SB, and DVBE 
Participation at a glance: 

 

September 2025 

http://ppmoe.dot.ca.gov/des/oe/contractor-info.html
http://ppmoe.dot.ca.gov/des/oe/contractor-info.html
http://www.dot.ca.gov/dpac/ae/doc/lookahead.pdf
http://www.dot.ca.gov/dpac/ae/doc/lookahead.pdf
http://www.dot.ca.gov/dpac/ae/doc/lookahead.pdf


District 1 Small Business Update, September 2025   

 

LOOK AHEAD CONSTRUCTION PROJECTS (As of 09/03/2025) 
Contract 
Number Description SB 1? 

(Y/N) Capital Estimate Advertise 
Date 

01-0H140 Mendocino 101 Hopland ADA Facilities 
Upgrades & Pavement Rehabilitation N $11,380,000 09/15/2025 

01-0B220 Mendocino 1 Fort Bragg ADA Pedestrian 
Infrastructure Installation N $8,119,000 09/24/2025 

01-46480 Humboldt 101 Garberville & Richardson 
Grove STAA Improvements N $9,850,000 10/14/2025 

01-0A111 Humboldt 101 Eel River Bridge Seismic 
Retrofit & Partial Replacement Y $63,780,000 10/25/2025 

 

 

 

Visit District 1’s Small Business website at: http://www.dot.ca.gov/caltrans-near-
me/district-1/d1-popular-links/d1-small-business  
Small Business Liaison: Aaron Morgan, d1.small.business@dot.ca.gov, (707) 296-4063 

 

OUTREACH 
• September 17, 2025 – North Region’s “Prepare for the Fair” Event 

o This virtual outreach event is a precursor to this year’s North Region Procurement Fair, 
consisting of presentations, workshops & discussions to prepare potential 
Procurement Fair attendees and help them make the most of this networking 
opportunity.  

o Electives to be offered via breakout rooms include: 
 How to Do Business with the State of California 
 Capability Statement Development Presentation 
 Business Pitch Development Workshop 
 Conducting Government Market Research via SCPRS 

• October 8, 2025 – North Region Procurement Fair, presented in partnership with DGS 
o This in-person event held at the DGS Ziggurat in West Sacramento will again connect 

our region’s small business community directly with Caltrans purchasers from all three 
districts that make up the North Region from a variety of divisions with diverse 
procurement needs. 

o Small business attendees will also be able to network with participating Small Business 
Advocates & buyers from other state and local agencies who have similar 
procurement needs, small business assistance organizations, prime contractors, and 
small business mentoring programs. 

o Attendees will enjoy a 90-day purchasing preference after the Fair, receiving 
solicitations for goods & services quotes in the North Region prior to those 
procurement opportunities going out for general solicitation. 

 

CALMENTOR (Small Business A&E mentoring program Districts 1, 2, & 3)  
• A NR Calmentor and DPAC A&E Branch partnered event, Breakfast with DPAC, is scheduled 

for September 23, 2025 at 9am in Sacramento. Register by September 18, 2025 via the link 
found on the Caltrans Event Calendar entry. 

• The next Calmentor Steering Committee Meeting is scheduled for September 30, 2025 via 
WebEx. 

http://www.dot.ca.gov/caltrans-near-me/district-1/d1-popular-links/d1-small-business
http://www.dot.ca.gov/caltrans-near-me/district-1/d1-popular-links/d1-small-business


ARCHITECTURAL AND ENGINEERING (A&E)  
Districts 1, 2 and 3 federally-funded A&E contracts for 
Federal Fiscal YTD: October 1, 2024 to Current: 

Awarded contracts: 4, totaling $44,259,939 
Total DBE commitment: $11,187,647 (25%) 

 

 

FEDERALLY-FUNDED CONTRACTS: 

MAJOR CONSTRUCTION 
District 2 federally-funded major construction contracts for 
Federal Fiscal YTD: October 1, 2024 to July 31, 2025: 

Awarded contracts: 8, totaling $144,253,367 

Total DBE commitment: $29,800,977 (21%) 

STATE-FUNDED CONTRACTS AND PROCUREMENT:  
Contracting and procurement awards for 4th Quarter State 
fiscal year have reached a total of $74,735,506.  

Small Business (SB) participation 58% 

Disabled Veteran Business Enterprise (DVBE) participation 4% 

Contracts — total awarded: $69,464,986 

SB participation: $41,026,308 (59%) 

DVBE participation: $2,756,855 (4%) 

Procurement — total awarded: $5,270,520 

SB participation: $2,382,853 (45%) 

DVBE participation: $302,492 (6%)  

ONGOING CONSTRUCTION CONTRACTS 
District 2 has 41 ongoing construction contracts, valued at 
$611,495,04 as of September 2, 2025. 

 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

DISTRICT 2 SMALL BUSINESS UPDATE 
Dave Moore, District Director, (530) 225-3461 

21%

79%

FEDERAL MAJOR 
CONSTRUCTION 

CONTRACTS
TOTAL $144,253,367

DBE 21% Non-DBE 79%

58%

4%

38%

STATE CONTRACTS AND 
PROCUREMENT

TOTAL $74,735,506. 

SB 58%
DVBE 4%
Non-SB/DVBE 38%

LOOK AHEAD REPORTS 
Construction: http://ppmoe.dot.ca.gov/des/oe/contractor-
info.html 
 
A&E: https://dot.ca.gov/programs/procurement-and-
contracts/ae-contract-information 
 

District 2 DBE, SB, and DVBE 
Participation at a glance: 

 

September 2025 

http://ppmoe.dot.ca.gov/des/oe/contractor-info.html
http://ppmoe.dot.ca.gov/des/oe/contractor-info.html
http://www.dot.ca.gov/dpac/ae/doc/lookahead.pdf
http://www.dot.ca.gov/dpac/ae/doc/lookahead.pdf
http://www.dot.ca.gov/dpac/ae/doc/lookahead.pdf


District 2 Small Business Update, September 2025  

 

 

 

 

LOOK AHEAD CONSTRUCTION PROJECTS (As of 09/03/2025) 
Contract 
Number Description SB 1? 

(Y/N) 
Capital 
Estimate 

Advertise 
Date 

02-3J52U 

Curve Improvement Tehama County 
about 26 miles west of Red Bluff from 5.3 
miles east to 6.1 miles east of Dry Creek 

Bridge. 

N $3,818,000 10/28/2025 

02-0J590 

Pavement Rehabilitiation in Alturas on 
299 from Spruce St. to Rte 395 & on Rte. 
395 from .9 mile North of South Fork Pit 
River Bridge to .4 mile south of Joseph 

Creek Rd. 

Y $20,830,000 2/23/2026 

02-4H080 
Somes Bar CAPM in Siskiyou Couty at 

Somes Bar from Humbolt County Line to 
.1 mile west of Dillon Creek Bridge 

Y $33,663,000 12/29/2025 

02-1J350 

Drainage rehabilitation in Shasta County 
and various locations from .5 mile west of 

Seamans Gulch Rd. to .1 mile west of 
Fenders Ferry Road 

Y $5,178,000 12/8/2025 

Visit District 2’s Small Business website at:  Small Business Program | Caltrans | Caltrans 
Small Business Liaison: Amanda Anderson, D2smallbusiness@dot.ca.gov, (530) 768-7157 

 

OUTREACH 
• September 11, 2025 (& every 2 weeks thereafter in perpetuity) – Northern Quarters  

o Join North Region District Small Business Liaisons and guests for a bi-weekly micro-
outreach series as we discuss timely updates and the latest happenings in the North 
Region and the Caltrans Small Business Program.  

• September 17, 2025 – Caltrans North Region “Prepare for the Fair” Event 
o This virtual outreach event is a prelude to our North Region Procurement Fair, 

consisting of presentations, workshops and panel discussions to prepare 
Procurement Fair attendees for the event and help them get the most out of the 
networking opportunity.  

o Electives to be offered via breakout rooms include: 
 How to Do Business with the State of California 
 Capability Statement Development Presentation 
 Business Pitch Development Workshop 
 Conducting Government Market Research via SCPRS 

o Registration: https://tinyurl.com/2025PftFair  
• October 8, 2025 – North Region 2025 Procurement Fair 

o Learn about how Caltrans sources and purchases goods and services, find 
upcoming bid opportunities, and network with purchasers and advocates from 
Caltrans and other agencies. 

o Registration: https://tinyurl.com/2025NRPF  

CALMENTOR (Small Business A&E mentoring program Districts 1, 2, & 3)  
• A NR Calmentor and DPAC A&E Branch partnered event, Breakfast with DPAC, is 

scheduled for September 23, 2025 at 9am in Sacramento. Register by September 18, 2025 
via the link found on the Caltrans Event Calendar entry. 

• The next Calmentor Steering Committee Meeting is scheduled for September 30, 2025 via 
WebEx. 

https://dot.ca.gov/caltrans-near-me/district-2/d2-programs/d2-small-business
mailto:D2smallbusiness@dot.ca.gov
https://tinyurl.com/2025PftFair
https://tinyurl.com/2025NRPF


ARCHITECTURAL AND ENGINEERING (A&E)  
Districts 1, 2 and 3 federally-funded A&E contracts for 
Federal Fiscal YTD: October 1, 2024 to Current: 

Awarded contracts: 4, totaling $44,259,939 
Total DBE commitment: $11,187,647 (25%) 

 

 

FEDERALLY-FUNDED CONTRACTS: 

MAJOR CONSTRUCTION 
District 2 federally-funded major construction contracts for 
Federal Fiscal YTD: October 1, 2024 to July 31, 2025: 

Awarded contracts: 7, totaling $74,774,167 

Total DBE commitment: $15,696,574 (21%) 

STATE-FUNDED CONTRACTS AND PROCUREMENT:  
Contracting and procurement awards for 4th Quarter State 
fiscal year have reached a total of $153,271,271.  

Small Business (SB) participation 41% 

Disabled Veteran Business Enterprise (DVBE) participation 3% 

Contracts — total awarded: $136,507,558 

SB participation: $56,060,334 (41%) 

DVBE participation: $3,266,743 (2%) 

Procurement — total awarded: $16,763,713 

SB participation: $6,276,092 (37%) 

DVBE participation: $1,155,205 (7%)  

ONGOING CONSTRUCTION CONTRACTS 
District 3 has 72 ongoing construction contracts, valued at 
$2,024,499,985 as of September 2, 2025. 

 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

DISTRICT 3 SMALL BUSINESS UPDATE 
Sergio Aceves, District Director, (916) 837-5636 

21%

79%

FEDERAL MAJOR 
CONSTRUCTION 

CONTRACTS
TOTAL $74,774,167

DBE 21% Non-DBE 79%

41%

3%

56%

STATE CONTRACTS AND 
PROCUREMENT

TOTAL $153,271,271. 

SB 41%
DVBE 3%
Non-SB/DVBE 56%

LOOK AHEAD REPORTS 
Construction: http://ppmoe.dot.ca.gov/des/oe/contractor-
info.html 
 
A&E: https://dot.ca.gov/programs/procurement-and-
contracts/ae-contract-information 
 

District 3 DBE, SB, and DVBE 
Participation at a glance: 

 

September 2025 

http://ppmoe.dot.ca.gov/des/oe/contractor-info.html
http://ppmoe.dot.ca.gov/des/oe/contractor-info.html
http://www.dot.ca.gov/dpac/ae/doc/lookahead.pdf
http://www.dot.ca.gov/dpac/ae/doc/lookahead.pdf
http://www.dot.ca.gov/dpac/ae/doc/lookahead.pdf


District 3 Small Business Update, September 2025 

 

 

 

LOOK AHEAD CONSTRUCTION PROJECTS (As of 09/02/2025) 
Contract 
Number Description SB 1? 

(Y/N) Capital Estimate Advertise 
Date 

03-1J160 

ED CO- 50 - Rehabilitate pavement/ 
drainage systems, upgrade 

lighting/guardrail. Construct about 1,000 
feet of wildlife dear fencing at existing 

cattle crossing PM 35.1. 

Y $32,995,000 09/15/2025 

03-0J620 SAC CO- VAR – Rehabilitate/improve 
access to five pump plants. Y $21,284,000 09/15/2025 

03-0J440 

BUT CO- 162 – Rehabilitate pavement/ 
drainage systems, upgrade facilities to 
Americans with Disabilities Act (ADA) 
standards, upgrade signs /guardrail, 
modify or replace signals/ lighting. 

Y $22,294,000 09/16/2025 

03-0J550 

PLA CO- 80 - Upgrade maintenance 
station, rehabilitate water system, install 
electric vehicle chargers, replace sand 
storage building, relocate fiber network 

equipment, install closed circuit 
televisions, upgrade communication line. 

Y $18,617,000 11/03/2025 

Visit District 3’s Small Business website at: https://dot.ca.gov/caltrans-near-me/district-3/d3-
popular-links/d3-small-business  

Small Business Liaisons: Justine Chayan (530) 708-5226 & William Hovey II (Bill) (530) 720-1687 
D3.small.business@dot.ca.gov 

 

OUTREACH 
• October 8, 2024 – Northern California Procurement Fair, presented by Caltrans & DGS 

o This event held in West Sacramento will connect our region’s Small Business 
community directly with Caltrans purchasers from all three districts that make up the 
North Region. 

o Small Business attendees will be able to network with participating Small Business 
Advocates from other state and local agencies, who have similar procurement 
needs, as well as Small Business Assistance Organizations. 

o Attendees will have a 90-day purchasing preference after the Fair, receiving 
solicitations for goods & services quotes in the North Region prior to those 
procurement opportunities going out to a general solicitation. Registration: 
https://tinyurl.com/2025NRPF 

• October 23, 2024 – Annual SacPAC Connecting Point 
o The SacPAC Connecting Point is a collaborative multi-agency outreach event 

tailored to small and disadvantaged businesses. It provides valuable resources, 
guidance, and networking opportunities.  
Registration: https://www.sacramentopac.org/events-1/2025-sacpac-connecting-
point 

 

CALMENTOR (Small Business A&E mentoring program Districts 1, 2, & 3)  

• A NR Calmentor and DPAC A&E Branch partnered event, Breakfast with DPAC, is 
scheduled for September 23, 2025 at 9am in Sacramento. Register by September 18, 2025 
via the link found on the Caltrans Event Calendar entry. 

• The next Calmentor Steering Committee Meeting is scheduled for September 30, 2025 via 
WebEx. 

 

https://dot.ca.gov/caltrans-near-me/district-3/d3-popular-links/d3-small-business
https://dot.ca.gov/caltrans-near-me/district-3/d3-popular-links/d3-small-business
mailto:D3.small.business@dot.ca.gov
https://tinyurl.com/2025NRPF
https://www.sacramentopac.org/events-1/2025-sacpac-connecting-point
https://www.sacramentopac.org/events-1/2025-sacpac-connecting-point


ARCHITECTURAL AND ENGINEERING (A&E)  
District 4 federally-funded A&E contracts for Federal Fiscal 
YTD: October 1, 2024 to Current: 

Awarded contracts: 5, totaling $99,500,000 
Total DBE commitment: $27,780,000 (28%) 

 

 

FEDERALLY-FUNDED CONTRACTS: 

MAJOR CONSTRUCTION 
District 4 federally-funded major construction contracts for 
Federal Fiscal YTD: October 1, 2024 to July 31, 2025: 

Awarded contracts: 22, totaling $223,233,526 

Total DBE commitment:$51,577,297 (23%) 

 

STATE-FUNDED CONTRACTS AND PROCUREMENT:  
Contracting and procurement awards for 4th Quarter State 
fiscal year have reached a total of $207,578,592.  

Small Business (SB) participation 60% 

Disabled Veteran Business Enterprise (DVBE) participation 4% 

Contracts — total awarded: $198,693,937 

SB participation: $122,326,715 (62%) 

DVBE participation: $8,385,803 (4%) 

Procurement — total awarded: $8,884,665 

SB participation: $1,863,384 (21%) 

DVBE participation: $479,590 (5%)  

ONGOING CONSTRUCTION CONTRACTS 
District 4 has 181 ongoing construction contracts, valued at 
$2,473,438,944 as of September 2, 2025. 

 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

DISTRICT 4 SMALL BUSINESS UPDATE 
David Ambuel, Acting District Director,(510) 286-4444 

23%

77%

FEDERAL MAJOR 
CONSTRUCTION 

CONTRACTS
TOTAL $223,233,526

DBE 23% Non-DBE 77%

60%

4%

36%

STATE CONTRACTS AND 
PROCUREMENT

TOTAL $207,578,592. 

SB 60%
DVBE 4%
Non-SB/DVBE 36%

LOOK AHEAD REPORTS 
Construction: http://ppmoe.dot.ca.gov/des/oe/contractor-
info.html 
 
A&E: https://dot.ca.gov/programs/procurement-and-
contracts/ae-contract-information 
 

District 4 DBE, SB, and DVBE 
Participation at a glance: 

 

September 2025 
 

http://ppmoe.dot.ca.gov/des/oe/contractor-info.html
http://ppmoe.dot.ca.gov/des/oe/contractor-info.html
http://www.dot.ca.gov/dpac/ae/doc/lookahead.pdf
http://www.dot.ca.gov/dpac/ae/doc/lookahead.pdf
http://www.dot.ca.gov/dpac/ae/doc/lookahead.pdf


District 4 Small Business Update, September 2025  

 

LOOK AHEAD CONSTRUCTION PROJECTS (As of 09/02/2025) 
Contract 
Number Description SB 1? 

(Y/N) 
Capital 
Estimate 

Advertise 
Date 

04- 0K63A Dry Creek Bridge N $265,000 09/2/2025 

04-0Y660 Wrong Way Pavement Markers 
Improvement At Exit Ramps N $515,000 9/15/2025 

04-0Q020 Central And Bayshore Viaduct 
Rehabilitation & Rail Upgrade Y $28,514,000 11/1/2025 

04-3G901 Landscaping,Plant Establishment 
&Mitigation Project Fo N $520,000 11/21/2025 

 

 

 

Visit District 4’s Small Business website at: https://dot.ca.gov/caltrans-near-me/district-4 
Small Business Liaison Branch Manager: Ayanna Nobles, ayanna.nobles@dot.ca.gov  

 

OUTREACH 
• JUL 17 – D4 Caltrans CMPP Workshop 5: Bids, Closing  

• JUL 17 – SBDC Probiz Procurement Summit 

• AUG 7 – BOC Certification Workshop 

• AUG 19 – D4 Small Business Council Meeting  

• SEP 09 - Caltrans D4 CMPP Graduation and Appreciation Ceremony 

• SEP 18 - Mandatory Pre-Bid Meeting & Job Site Visit 04-3G4874  

• SEP 22 - Virtual Mandatory Pre-Bid Meeting 04-2Q7204  

• SEP 30 – BOC – How to do Business with Public Agencies  

• OCT 14 – D4 HOST Free B2Gnow Training for Local Agencies (Oakland) 

  

 

CALMENTOR (Small Business A&E mentoring program District 4) 

Next Calmentor Quarterly Meeting is scheduled for October 23, 2025 in Oakland. For 
updates check Caltrans D4 Calmentor website by visiting: 

 https://dot.ca.gov/caltrans-near-me/district-4/d4-programs/d4-calmentor  

  

https://dot.ca.gov/caltrans-near-me/district-4
mailto:ayanna.nobles@dot.ca.gov
https://dot.ca.gov/caltrans-near-me/district-4/d4-programs/d4-calmentor

